

MAINTENANCE FOR WATERBORNE FINISHES

MANTENIMIENTO DE LOS SUELOS CON ACABADOS CON BASE DE AGUA

UNICARE X-MATT

Universal maintenance product that provides an extra protective layer to all types of MATTE floors. UNICARE X-MATT can also be used on laminate, LVT and on our matte waterborne finishes like FORTICO, ECOFIX & OCULTO. UNICARE X-MATT provides an extra protective film and hides micro-scratches, maintaining the original look of the floor. The extra matte protection ensures that the finishing layer is maintained longer and prevents dirt becoming ingrained.

- » Extra protection layer for all types of MATTE waterborne finishes.
- » Can also be used on laminate, LVT and matte varnished floors.
- » Hides micro-scratches and restores the original look of the floor.

UNICARE X-MATT

Producto de mantenimiento universal que proporciona una capa extra de protección para todo tipo de suelos barnizados mates. UNICARE X-MATT también puede usarse en laminados, LVT y nuestros acabados mates con base de agua (FORTICO, ECOFIX y OCULTO). UNICARE X-MATT proporciona una película protectora extra y cubre microarañazos para conservar el aspecto original del suelo. La protección extramate hace que la capa de lacado dure más tiempo y evita que se incruste la suciedad.

- » Capa extra de protección para todo tipo de suelos barnizados mates.
- » También puede usarse en laminados, LVT y acabados mates con base de agua.
- » Cubre microarañazos y restaura el aspecto original del suelo.

TECHNICAL DATA

Product type:	waterborne
PH:	8
Gloss level:	Extra matte
Mixing ratio:	Use undiluted
Cleaning:	Water
Coverage:	650-850 sq.ft./L / 2460 - 3220 sq.ft./gal
Drying times:	1 hour at room temperature
Storage/transport:	between 5°C and 25°C
Disposal:	Dispose of residue and empty packaging in accordance with local ordinances.

DATOS TÉCNICOS

Tipo de producto:	base de agua
Valor de PH:	8
Grado de brillo:	Extramate
Proporción de mezcla:	Usar sin diluir
Limieza:	agua
Rendimiento:	650-850 sq.ft./L / 2460 - 3220 sq.ft./gal
Tiempo de secado:	1 hora a temperatura ambiente
Almacenamiento/transporte:	entre 5 °C y 25 °C
Desecho:	Deseche los residuos y envases vacíos de acuerdo con sus ordenanzas locales.



0,75L



PREPARATION

Ensure that the floor is clean before applying UNICARE X-MATT. To this end, you can first clean the wood with Ciranova® Hard floor Fresh. Apply the UNICARE X-MATT to a dry and grease-free surface.

APPLICATION

Use the UNICARE X-MATT undiluted. Apply the UNICARE X-MATT evenly with a microfiber cloth or mop, in the direction of the wood grain. If necessary, you can apply a second layer of UNICARE X-MATT after 1 hour.

MAINTENANCE

For regular maintenance of varnished floors and floors treated with UNICARE X-MATT, use Ciranova® Hard Floor Fresh. For removing old layers of UNICARE X-MATT, use Ciranova® Hard Floor Cleaner.

PREPARACIÓN

Asegúrese de que el suelo está limpio antes de aplicar UNICARE X-MATT. Para ello, puede limpiar el suelo primero con Hard Floor Fresh de Ciranova®. Aplique UNICARE X-MATT en una superficie seca y sin grasa.

APLICACIÓN

Use UNICARE X-MATT sin diluir. Aplique UNICARE X-MATT uniformemente con un paño de microfibra o una mopa en la dirección del grano de la madera. En caso necesario, puede aplicar una segunda capa de UNICARE X-MATT después de 1 hora.

MANTENIMIENTO

Para el mantenimiento regular de suelos barnizados y suelos tratados con UNICARE X-MATT, utilice Hard Floor Fresh de Ciranova®. Para eliminar capas viejas de UNICARE X-MATT, use Hard Floor Cleaner de Ciranova®.